AREA — Allen County, Kentucky

PSC KY NO. 1
1% Revised SHEET NO. 4
Allen County Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
Original SHEET NO. 4
RATES & CHARGES
Monthly Water Rates
General Customers
First 2,000 gallons $21.91 Minimum Bill (1)
Next 3,000 gallons 0.00861 per gallon
Next 5,000 gallons 0.00729 per gallon
Next 60,000 gallons 0.00665 per gallon
Over 70,000 gallons 0.00610 per gallon

U.S. Corp of Engineers

First 55,000 gallons $414.79 Minimum Bill
Next 15,000 gallons 0.00665 per gallon
Over 70,000 gallons 0.00610 per gallon
Mobile Home Parks
First 10,000 gallons $76.80 Minimum Bill
Next 60,000 gallons 0.00665 per gallon
Over 70,000 gallons 0.00610 per gallon \ 4
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Allen County Water District

AREA — Allen County, Kentucky
PSC KY NO. 1

15t Revised SHEET NO.7
CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1

Original Sheet NO. 7

RATES & CHARGES
D. Special Nonrecurring Charges:
Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost
Meter Reread Charge 5$25.50 (R)
Meter Test Charge $39.00
Connection/Reconnection Charge $42.50
Connection/Reconnection Charge — After Hours 588.50
Service Investigation Charge 5$25.50
Service Investigation Charge — After Hours 5§71.50
Returned Payment Charge 510.25
Security Deposit 5$76.75 (1)
Equipment Damage Actual Cost

Water Loss Surcharge

Late Payment Fee

S1.77 per meter, per month (N)
For 4 years from effective date
10%* (T)

*The Public Service Commission’s February 3, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00296 directed Allen County Water
District to cease charging late payment fees effective February 3, 2021. Due to the passage of House Bill 272
during the 2021 legislative session, Allen County Water District intends to begin charging late payment fees again

after June 28, 2021.
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Allen County Water District
(NAME OF UTILITY)

AREA — Allen County, Kentucky

PSCKY NO. -1

15t Revised SHEET NO. -8

CANCELLING PSCKY NO.1

Original SHEET NO.- 8

RATES & CHARGES

Purchased Water Rates:

Glasgow Water & Sewer Commission

City of Scottsville

$1.95 per 1,000 gallons (1)

$3.31 per 1,000 gallons (1)
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AREA — Allen County, Kentucky

PSC KY NO. 1
1% Revised SHEET NO. 9
Allen County Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
Original SHEET NO. 9
RATES & CHARGES
E. Leak Adjustments Rate: $0.00250 per gallon (T)
F. Wholesale Water Rates: $0.00376 per gallon (n
G. Fire Sprinkler System Rates: Not Applicable
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